SR 21-527

Att.1.
Total Annual
Month July August p k October November De b January February March April May June Ridership
FY 16-17 21,251 23,455 22,489 23,645 21,858 18,221 20,698 19,600 23,371 20,074 23,927 23,481 262,070
FY 17-18 22,252 23,942 21,664 23,855 20,553 17,114 20,906 19,650 21,884 22,019 22,740 22,739 259,318
FY 18-19 22,224 23,777 21,051 24,450 20,452 17,134 21,362 20,535 20,724 22,863 24,093 22,895 261,560
FY 19-20 26,042 25,042 23,358 27,745 21,591 18,764 23,203 21,440 11,874 5,631 7,363 9,054 221,107
FY 20-21 10,694 9,992 9,703 9,014 6,284 5,900 5,746 6,137 7,352 7,273 6,830 8,260 93,185
FY 21-22 8,234 9,036 9,631 26,901
Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Annual Totals
Total Monthly Ridership 8,234 9,036 9,631 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,901
Line DB Monthly Ridership 5,343 5,626 6,238 17,207
Line DB1 Monthly Ridership 2,891 3,410 3,393 9,694
Ave daily ridership 392 411 459 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Line DB Average Daily Ridership 254 256 297 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Line DB1 Average Daily Ridership 138 155 162 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Daily Revenue Hours 90.5 89.6 89.7 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 89.9
Monthly Revenue Hours 1,900.4 1,971.0 1,883.5 5,755
Daily Revenue Miles 1,611 1,594 1,549 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Monthly Revenue Miles 33,836 35,057 32,537 101,430
Ave rider per rev hr 4.3 4.6 5.1 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 4.67
# of Operating Days 21 22 21 64

Highest Rider day

427 (7/13/21)

476 (8/25/21)

501 (9/17/21)
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DAILY PASSENGER COUNT DETAIL REPORT
DUMBARTON EXPRESS

CASH FARES CLIPPER FARE FREE TOTAL PAX
Transbay Local Transbay Local
TRANSBAY | Youth/sr. Youth/SR/ | TRANSBAY | Youth/SR/ Youth/SR/ ECO PASS/ Other Media
Adult Disabled | Local Adult | Disabled Adult Disabled | Adult Local | Disabled SMART PASS/ (VTA/Samtrans/
Dates $6.00 $2.75 $2.35 $1.15 $6.00 $2.75 $2.25 $1.10 EASY PASS UC Transit etc...) | WHEELCHAIR DB DB1 Total BIKE
Wednesday, September 01, 2021 12 6 14 10 375 9 28 5 0 0 4 303 160 463 22
Thursday, September 02, 2021 15 10 14 5 343 9 44 6 0 4 3 285 168 453 23
Friday, September 03, 2021 0 0 2 1 384 0 4 1 0 0 0 274 118 392 13
Tuesday, September 07, 2021 16 10 13 9 340 1 29 33 0 5 2 308 150 458 25
Wednesday, September 08, 2021 8 12 14 7 347 10 26 2 0 0 5 284 147 431 25
Thursday, September 09, 2021 10 9 11 6 288 11 20 24 0 1 3 239 144 383 24
Friday, September 10, 2021 0 0 2 1 418 6 11 0 0 0 1 269 170 439 28
Monday, September 13, 2021 4 6 12 11 354 4 23 9 0 1 1 296 129 425 27
Tuesday, September 14, 2021 7 5 9 11 397 14 23 8 0 2 3 290 189 479 29
Wednesday, September 15, 2021 10 10 18 6 391 11 25 2 0 1 7 311 170 481 38
Thursday, September 16, 2021 7 6 18 4 364 19 38 0 0 0 0 291 165 456 23
Friday, September 17, 2021 0 1 0 1 471 16 12 0 0 0 0 325 176 501 22
Monday, September 20, 2021 15 8 13 7 349 6 31 8 0 4 2 274 169 443 32
Tuesday, September 21, 2021 15 10 11 8 393 2 31 11 0 2 1 324 160 484 36
Wednesday, September 22, 2021 7 7 17 2 419 4 18 0 0 3 4 295 186 481 31
Thursday, September 23, 2021 12 12 10 16 383 5 30 4 0 1 5 296 182 478 32
Friday, September 24, 2021 0 0 0 0 475 3 8 0 0 0 3 351 138 489 29
Monday, September 27, 2021 6 8 9 7 389 5 32 8 0 4 1 313 156 469 31
Tuesday, September 28, 2021 5 8 4 13 404 9 39 2 0 5 4 304 189 493 16
Wednesday, September 29, 2021 16 10 10 7 379 6 33 1 1 6 1 319 151 470 26
Thursday, September 30, 2021 12 10 6 2 406 5 16 0 0 6 0 287 176 463 20
SUBTOTAL: 177 148 207 134 8069 155 521 124 1 45 50

MONTHLY CLIPPER ECO PASS

Monthly Totals s 1062|s 407 ase|s  1sa|s 48414 4a26]|s 1172]s 136 45 50 6238 3393 9631 552
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